special dividend and the unbundling on the reported financial information of Telkom for the financial year ended 31
March 2008 had the sale transaction, the special dividend and the unbundling occurred on 1 April 2007 for income
statement purposes and on 31 March 2008 for balance sheet purposes. The pro forma financial information has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature, may not fairly present Telkom’s financial position,
changes in equity and results of its operations or cash flows. The unaudited pro forma financial information is the
responsibility of the directors of Telkom.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been presented in a manner consistent with both the format and
accounting policies adopted by Telkom in the historical financial information for the period ended 30
September 2008, as set out in Annexure 4 to this circular. In quantifying pro forma adjustments, Telkom has applied
accounting policies on the same basis as Telkom would normally adopt in preparing its financial statements.

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 March 2008

64

   Unaudited
  Unadjusted   pro forma
 Audited   Group
(rands in millions)  1*   2*   March 2008
Operating revenue 56,285 (21,754)  34,531

Other income   534   19,064   19,598
Consolidated operating expenses (42,337) 15,565   (26,772)

Operating profit 14,482 12,875   27,357

Investment income 197 (27)  170
Finance charges and fair value movements (1,803) 240   (1,563)

Profit before taxation 12,876 13,088   25,964

Taxation (4,704) (303)  (5,007)

Profit for the year 8,172 12,785   20,957

Attributable to:

Equity holders of Telkom 7,975 12,858   20,833
Minority interest   197   (73)  124

   8,172   12,785   20,957

Weighted number of shares   509,595,092
Earnings per share (in cents)   1,565.0   2,523.1   4,088.1
Headline earnings per share (in cents) 1,634.8 (966.2)  668.6

BOWNE INTEGRATED TYPESETTING SYSTEM

CRC: 17725
Name: TELKOM SA LIMITED

Date: 30-MAR-2009 07:21:35.68Operator: BPC31926Phone: (866) 444-6820Site: BOWNE PURE COMPLIANCE

C82858.SUB, DocName: EX-99.1, Doc: 2, Page: 67
Description: Exhibit 99.1

0/6799.01.67.00C82858BPC[E/O]
EDGAR 2 *C82858/7990167/6*

B
O

W
N

E
 I

N
T

E
G

R
A

T
E

D
 T

Y
PE

SE
T

T
IN

G
 S

Y
ST

E
M

C
R

C
: 1

77
25

N
am

e:
 T

E
L

K
O

M
 S

A
 L

IM
IT

E
D

D

at
e:

 3
0-

M
A

R
-2

00
9

07
:2

1:
35

.6
8

O
pe

ra
to

r:
 B

PC
31

92
6

Ph
on

e:
 (

86
6)

 4
44

-6
82

0
Si

te
: B

O
W

N
E

 P
U

R
E

 C
O

M
PL

IA
N

C
E

C
82

85
8.

SU
B

, D
oc

N
am

e:
 E

X
-9

9.
1,

 D
oc

: 2
, P

ag
e:

 6
7

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n:

 E
xh

ib
it

99
.1

0/
6

79
9.

01
.6

7.
00

C
82

85
8

B
P

C
[E

/O
]

E
D

G
A

R
 2

*
C
8
2
8
5
8
/
7
9
9
0
1
6
7
/
6
*

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet at 31 March 2008

   Unaudited
  Unadjusted   pro forma
  Audited   Group
(rands in millions)  1*   2*   3*   4*   March 2008
ASSETS

Non-current assets   57,763   (12,235)  45,528   —   45,528

Property, plant and equipment   46,815 (9,560) 37,255  —   37,255
Intangible assets   8,468   (2,112)  6,356   —   6,356
Investments   1,448   (122)  1,326   —   1,326
Deferred expenses   221 (167) 54  —   54
Finance lease receivables   206 (46) 160  —   160
Deferred taxation   605   (228)  377   —   377

Current assets   12,609 4,603 17,212  —   17,212

Short-term investments   51   (51)  —   —   —
Inventories   1,287   (318)  969   —   969
Income tax receivable   9 — 9  —   9
Current portion of deferred expenses   362   (362)  —   —   —
Current portion of finance lease receivables  166   (61)  105   —   105
Trade and other receivables   8,986 (3,072) 5,914  —   5,914
Other financial assets   614   (169)  445   —   445
Cash and cash equivalents   1,134   8,636   9,770   —   9,770

Disposal group held for sale assets   — 4,230 4,230  (4,230)  —

Total assets   70,372   (3,402)  66,970   (4,230)  62,740

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to equity holders of

Telkom   32,815 5,682 38,497  (4,230)  34,267

Share capital and premium   5,208 — 5,208  —   5,208
Treasury shares   (1,638)  —   (1,638)  —   (1,638)
Share-based compensation reserve   643   —   643   —   643
Non-distributable reserves   1,292 (4) 1,288  —   1,288
Retained earnings5   27,310   5,686   32,996   (4,230)  28,766

Minority interest   522 (202) 320  —   320

Total equity   33,337   5,480   38,817   (4,230)  34,587

Non-current liabilities   15,104 (2,394) 12,710  —   12,710

Interest-bearing debt   9,403   (1,561)  7,842   —   7,842
Other financial liabilities   919   —   919   —   919
Provisions   1,675 (187) 1,488  —   1,488
Deferred revenue   1,128   (258)  870   —   870
Deferred taxation   1,979   (388)  1,591   —   1,591

Current liabilities   21,931 (6,488) 15,443  —   15,443

Trade and other payables   8,771   (3,072)  5,699   —   5,699
Shareholders for dividend   20 — 20  —   20
Current portion of interest-bearing debt   6,330 (255) 6,075  —   6,075
Current portion of provisions   2,181   (452)  1,729   —   1,729
Current portion of deferred revenue   2,593 (1,115) 1,478  —   1,478
Income tax payable   323 (290) 33  —   33
Other financial liabilities   371   (6)  365   —   365
Credit facilities utilised   1,342   (1,298)  44   —   44

Total liabilities   37,035 (8,882) 28,153  —   28,153

BOWNE INTEGRATED TYPESETTING SYSTEM

CRC: 17725
Name: TELKOM SA LIMITED

Date: 30-MAR-2009 07:21:35.68Operator: BPC31926Phone: (866) 444-6820Site: BOWNE PURE COMPLIANCE

C82858.SUB, DocName: EX-99.1, Doc: 2, Page: 67
Description: Exhibit 99.1

0/6799.01.67.00-1C82858BPC[E/O]
EDGAR 2 *C82858/7990167/6*

B
O

W
N

E
 I

N
T

E
G

R
A

T
E

D
 T

Y
PE

SE
T

T
IN

G
 S

Y
ST

E
M

C
R

C
: 1

77
25

N
am

e:
 T

E
L

K
O

M
 S

A
 L

IM
IT

E
D

D

at
e:

 3
0-

M
A

R
-2

00
9

07
:2

1:
35

.6
8

O
pe

ra
to

r:
 B

PC
31

92
6

Ph
on

e:
 (

[…]

income statement purposes and on 30 September 2008 for balance sheet purposes. The pro forma financial
information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature may not fairly present
Telkom’s financial position, changes in equity and results of its operations or cash flows. The unaudited pro forma
financial information is the responsibility of the directors of Telkom. Results for the six months ended 30
September 2008 are not indicative of the results that may be expected for the entire year.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been presented in a manner consistent with both the format and
accounting policies adopted by Telkom in the historical financial information for the period ended 30
September 2008, as set out in Annexure 4 to this circular. In quantifying pro forma adjustments, Telkom has applied
accounting policies on the same basis as Telkom would normally adopt in preparing its financial statements.

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 September
2008

68

   Unaudited
   pro forma
 Unadjusted   Group
  reviewed   September
(rands in millions)  1*   2*   2008
Operating revenue 29,884  (11,833)   18,051

Other income 246  19,088   19,334
Consolidated operating expenses   (23,454)  8,649   (14,805)

Operating profit   6,676   15,904   22,580

Investment income   136   (11)   125
Finance charges and fair value movements (1,036)  342   (694)

Profit before taxation   5,776   16,235   22,011

Taxation (2,009)  (1,360)   (3,369)
Loss for the period from disposal   (82)   —   (82)

Profit for the year   3,685   14,875   18,560

Attributable to:

Equity holders of Telkom 3,622  14,916   18,538
Minority interest   63   (41)   22

   3,685   14,875   18,560

Weighted number of shares 500,375,818
Earnings per share (in cents)   723.9   2,980.9   3,704.8
Headline earnings per share (in cents)   745.2   (567.6)   177.6

BOWNE INTEGRATED TYPESETTING SYSTEM

CRC: 29787
Name: TELKOM SA LIMITED

Date: 30-MAR-2009 07:21:35.68Operator: BPC31926Phone: (866) 444-6820Site: BOWNE PURE COMPLIANCE

C82858.SUB, DocName: EX-99.1, Doc: 2, Page: 71
Description: Exhibit 99.1

0/5799.01.71.00C82858BPC[E/O]
EDGAR 2 *C82858/7990171/5*

B
O

W
N

E
 I

N
T

E
G

R
A

T
E

D
 T

Y
PE

SE
T

T
IN

G
 S

Y
ST

E
M

C
R

C
: 2

97
87

N
am

e:
 T

E
L

K
O

M
 S

A
 L

IM
IT

E
D

D

at
e:

 3
0-

M
A

R
-2

00
9

07
:2

1:
35

.6
8

O
pe

ra
to

r:
 B

PC
31

92
6

Ph
on

e:
 (

86
6)

 4
44

-6
82

0
Si

te
: B

O
W

N
E

 P
U

R
E

 C
O

M
PL

IA
N

C
E

C
82

85
8.

SU
B

, D
oc

N
am

e:
 E

X
-9

9.
1,

 D
oc

: 2
, P

ag
e:

 7
1

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n:

 E
xh

ib
it

99
.1

0/
5

79
9.

01
.7

1.
00

C
82

85
8

B
P

C
[E

/O
]

E
D

G
A

R
 2

*
C
8
2
8
5
8
/
7
9
9
0
1
7
1
/
5
*

Unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet at 30 September 2008

   Unaudited
   pro forma
  Unadjusted   Group
  Reviewed   September
(rands in millions)  1* 2* 3* 4*   2008
ASSETS

Non-current assets   60,225 (12,929) 47,296  —   47,296

Property, plant and equipment   49,024   (10,114)  38,910   —   38,910
Intangible assets   8,456   (2,164)  6,292   —   6,292
Investments   1,590 (131) 1,459  —   1,459
Deferred expenses   197   (142)  55   —   55
Finance lease receivables   270   (103)  167   —   167
Deferred taxation   688 (275) 413  —   413

Current assets   12,449   4,361   16,810   —   16,810

Short-term investments   56 (56) —  —   —
Inventories   1,755 (439) 1,316  —   1,316
Income tax receivable   100   (92)  8   —   8
Current portion of deferred expenses   368 (368) —  —   —
Current portion of finance lease receivables  179 (72) 107  —   107
Trade and other receivables   9,164   (3,296)  5,868   —   5,868
Other financial assets   122   (30)  92   —   92
Cash and cash equivalents   705 8,714 9,419  —   9,419

Disposal group held for sale assets   53   4,230   4,283   (4,230)  53

Total assets   72,727   (4,338)  68,389   (4,230)  64,159

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to equity holders of

Telkom   33,635   5,800   39,435   (4,230)  35,205

Share capital and premium   5,208 — 5,208  —   5,208
Treasury shares   (1,522)  —   (1,522)  —   (1,522)
Share-based compensation reserve   938   —   938   —   938
Non-distributable reserves   1,341 (45) 1,296  —   1,296
Retained earnings5   27,670   5,845   33,515   (4,230)  29,285

Minority interest   578   (262)  316   —   316

Total equity   34,213   5,538   39,751   (4,230)  35,521

Non-current liabilities   15,739   (1,633)  14,106   —   14,106

Interest-bearing debt   10,692   (779)  9,913   —   9,913
Provisions   1,846 (182) 1,664  —   1,664
Deferred revenue   1,141   (226)  915   —   915
Deferred taxation   2,060   (446)  1,614   —   1,614

Current liabilities   22,715 (8,243) 14,472  —   14,472

Trade and other payables   8,117   (3,862)  4,255   —   4,255
Shareholders for dividend   24 — 24  —   24
Current portion of interest-bearing debt   6,767 (992) 5,775  —   5,775
Current portion of provisions   1,762   (284)  1,478   —   1,478
Current portion of deferred revenue   2,580   (1,142)  1,438   —   1,438
Income tax payable   475 (262) 213  —   213
Other financial liabilities   1,108   (19)  1,089   —   1,089
Credit facilities utilised   1,882   (1,682)  200   —   200

Disposal group held for sale liabilities   60 — 60  —   60

Total liabilities   38,514   (9,876)  28,638   —   28,638

BOWNE INTEGRATED TYPESETTING SYSTEM

CRC: 29787
Name: TELKOM SA LIMITED

Date: 30-MAR-2009 07:21:35.68Operator: BPC31926Phone: (866) 444-6820Site: BOWNE PURE COMPLIANCE

C82858.SUB, DocName: EX-99.1, Doc: 2, Page: 71
Description: Exhibit 99.1

0/5799.01.71.00-1C82858BPC[E/O]
EDGAR 2 *C82858/7990171/5*

B
O

W
N

E
 I

N
T

E
G

R
A

T
E

D
 T

Y
PE

SE
T

T
IN

G
 S

Y
ST

E
M

C
R

C
: 2

97
87

N
am

e:
 T

E
L

K
O

M
 S

A
 L

IM
IT

E
D

D

at
e:

 3
0-

M
A

R
-2

00
9

07
:2

1:
35

.6
8

O
pe

ra
to

r:
 B

PC
31

92
6

Ph
on

e:
 (

86
6)

 4
44

-6
82

0
Si